as-17-040

(Contract Management Use only)
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM CONTRAET
TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2 465- A3
N Unifirst Corporation
ame

1446 Haines Street Jacksonville FL 32206

Address:
City State Zip
Contractor’s Administrator Name: Matthew Cedeno Title: Service Manager
Te.  (904)353-4121 . o emai. Matthew_Cedeno@uinifirst.com
CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract Name: Contract for Uniform Shirt Rental Contraet Valie: Varries/Priced per rental

. .. Amendment No. 3/First Extension to the Contract for Uniform Shirt Rental
Brief Description:

Contract Dates : From: 10/01/2017 to: 09/30/20‘5 Status: _ New _)i Renew  Amend#  WA/Task Order
How Procured: _ Sole Source ___Single Source X ITB _ RFP _ RFQ _ Coop. __ Other

If Processing an Amendment:

Contract #: CM2465 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: No Change

10/01/2019 09/30/2020 No Change

New Contract Dates: TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT:

PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6
10-3-(4 Public Works (SW,R&B,Fac. Main) NAU

Date

Submitting Department

See attached accounts

2,
Funding Source/Acct #
2 7 ”0/ :?Lq
ffice O/Man/ge ent /B/ud//g/ét /)
7 7 ,/ /// / /
Ceﬁnt{ Attomeyz%f)ved as to/form only) G Date
Comments.

s

Date

o5

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:
Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department
Office of Management & Budget
Contract Management
Clerk Finance

Revised 4/05/2017



CM2465-A3 Funding Source/Account Numbers

Facilities Maintenance:

01073519-549061 /

Nassau-Amelia Utilities:

&

71500536-549061

Road & Bridge:
03404541-549061 ¥

Solid Waste:

01362534-549061~
01357534-549061"
01369534-5490617
01344534-549061



Contract No.CM2465-A3
Bid/Proposal No.: NC17-022

AMENDMENT NO. 03/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE
CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SHIRT RENTAL

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this El*\ﬂ day of

OC:\’DbU , 2019 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision

of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as “County”)

and Unifirst Corporation, located at 1446 Haines Street,
Jacksonville, Florida 32206, hereinafter referred to as
“Vendor”) .

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Contract for Uniform
Shirt Rental (hereinafter referred to as “Contract”) on or about
November 13, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the original Contract provided for an initial term
beginning October 1, 2017 and terminating September 30, 2019,
with an option for two (2) extensions in one (1) year increments
upon mutual contract between the Vendor and the County; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Contact.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Contract, the

performance period is hereby extended for an additional



one (1) year beginning October 1, 2019 and terminating

Septembexr 30, 2020.

All other provisions of the Contract not in conflict

with this Amendment shall remain

effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ST A ;¢7/fxf
/// ¢ -

< # /

in full force and

COMMISSIONERS

‘/7'://
7 ///

, /MHAEL S. MULLIN, County Manager

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

By: Ma“hgw Cedeno

res: _Sepuice. Monager




